5.2 The legal contraventions caused out of acts of omissions and commission on the 
part of the DTA Clients and the SEZ Unit for use of non-authentic/fake COOs, use of 
dummy DTA Importers/fake IECs resulted in evasion of Customs duty to the tune of Rs. 
82,22,674/- (Rupees Eighty-Two Lakh twenty-two thousand Six Hundred Seventy-four), 
would have not come to the notice of Customs authorities except for intelligence 
gathering, inputs from reliable sources and further investigation by Customs. From the 
verification letters received by the KASEZ Customs and the said DRI Alert Circular

[...]

15,70,10,669/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy Lakh Then Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-
Nine only) liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) 
of the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in Annexure-C to this SCN. 

6.2 Further, the total differential customs duty amounting to Rs. 1,14,00,715/- 
(Rupees One Crore Fourteen Lakhs, Seven Hundred Fifteen only) on the said goods 
imported, as shown in the Annexure-C to this Show Cause Notice, which was lawfully 
payable by them is liable to be recovered from the said respective DTA Clients,  under 
Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section

[...]

One crore Ninety-Nine lakh twenty-five thousand five hundred and eighty-eight only) 
liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) of the 
Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in Annexure-C to this SCN. Further, the total differential 
customs duty amounting to Rs. 15,56,878/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight only), on the said goods imported, as shown in the 
Annexure-C to this Show Cause Notice, which was lawfully payable by them is liable to 
be recovered from the said respective DTA clients under Section 28(4) of the Customs 
Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962

[...]

(Rupees Three Crore Ninety-One Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Only) are liable to 
confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 
1962 as detailed in Annexure-C to this SCN. Further, the total differential customs duty 
amounting to Rs. 38,07,648/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
Forty-Eight Rs only), on the said goods imported, as shown in the Annexure-C to this 
Show Cause Notice on the subject goods, which was lawfully payable by them is liable to 
be recovered from the said respective DTA clients under Section 28(4) of the Customs 
Act, 1962, along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

seventy-eight thousand four hundred and sixty-five only) to confiscation under the 
provisions of Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in 
Annexure-C to this SCN. Therefore, the total differential customs duty amounting to Rs. 
9,90,372 /- (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Two Only), on 
the said goods imported, as shown in the Annexure-C to this Show Cause Notice, which 
was lawfully payable by them is liable to be recovered from the said respective DTA 
clients under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest

[...]

of Entry for import of subject goods without SIMS Registration and cleared goods after 
wrongly availing the benefits of concessional rate of duty using non authentic Certificate 
of Origin. All these acts and omissions on their part have rendered the goods having total 
assessable value of Rs. 1,91,86,180/- (Rs One Crore Ninety-One Lakh Eighty-Six 
Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) are liable to confiscation under the provisions of 
Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in Annexure-C to 
this SCN. Further, the total differential customs duty amounting to Rs. 18,67,775/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Only), on the 
said goods imported, as shown in the Annexure-C to this Show Cause Notice on the 
subject goods, which was lawfully payable by them is liable to be recovered from the said 
respective DTA clients under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with

[...]

@45% on the BCD on the goods imported from China is there, resulted in the short 
payment in Customs Duty to the tune of Rs 16,63,909/- and cleared the goods without 
having valid SIMS registration. All these acts and omissions on their part have rendered 
the goods having total assessable value of Rs. 3,79,82,296/- (Rupees Three Crore 
Seventy-Nine Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six only) liable to 
confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 
1962 as detailed in Annexure-C to this SCN. Further, the total differential customs duty 
amounting to Rs. Rs 16,63,909/-, on the aforementioned said goods imported, as